

SECOND NOTICE CHANGES

Agency: Pollution Control Board

Rulemaking: General Provisions (35 Ill. Adm. Code 1420; 43 Ill. Reg. 2966)

Changes:

1. Remove italics from lines 119-120.
2. In line 119, strike "those diseases" and add "a disease".
3. In line 120, after "as" add "a", strike "agents" and add "agent", and strike "(Section".
4. Change line 121 to "~~3.84(a)(6) of the Act~~".
5. In line 219, italicize "PIMW".
6. In line 222, italicize "the".
7. In line 225, italicize "PIMW".
8. In line 229, italicize "the".
9. In line 231, change "The above activities are" to "The management of sharps is".
10. In line 347, italicize "PIMW".
11. In line 348, italicize "the".
12. In lines 357, 363, 368, 370, 375, 378, 383 and 386, italicize "PIMW".
13. In lines 397, 401, 413 (twice) and 417, italicize "PIMW".
14. In line 419, italicize "the".
15. In line 421, italicize "PIMW".
16. In line 422, strike "*the effective date of this Title*" and add "January 1, 1992".
17. In line 423, strike "*Section*" and add "section".
18. Move lines 438-444 to after line 449.
19. In lines 463, 471, 472 and 473, italicize "PIMW".

20. In lines 475, 491, 492, 495, 498 and 508, italicize "PIMW".
21. In line 516, change "compliant~~in~~" to "in compliance".
22. In line 522, strike "Centigrade" and add "Celsius".
23. In line 527, change "following~~in~~" to "in compliance".
24. In line 531, change "(ppm)" to "ppm".
25. In line 541, change "following~~in~~" to "in compliance".